

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/582/2025

Shri M. Murugesan

Vs.

The Honourable Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms. Manisha Mondal for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondent nos.1 & 2

Mr. Md.Sharukh ... for the respondent nos.3&4

November 28, 2025
 [SR]
 Item No.3

Heard Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Ms. Babita Das, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.1 & 2 and Mr. Md.Sharukh, learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.3 & 4.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective respondents prays for two weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Prayer is allowed.

Affidavit-in-opposition thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List this matter in the next sitting of the Circuit Bench in the month of January, 2026

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)