

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/582/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2026)

Shri M. Murugesan

Vs.

The Honourable Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

Ms. Manisha Mondal for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

February 16, 2026
[SR]
Item No.8

Time to file affidavit-in-opposition to CAN/1/2026 is extended for a period of one week from date. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the writ petition along with the interim application before the next available Circuit Bench.,

(Debangsu Basak, J.)