

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/582/2025
IA No.CAN/1/2026

Shri M. Murugesan

Vs

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.72

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition in connection with the CAN/1/2026.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 20th March, 2026.

List the writ petition along with the connected application in the next available Circuit Bench in the month of April, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)