

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/582/2025
IA No : CAN/1/2026

Shri. M. Murugesan

Vs.

The Honorable Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. G. Binnu Kumar ... for the Petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

[through virtual mode]

Mr. S. Naidu ... for the Respondents

August 10, 2026

[SR]

Item No.12

1. On the joint prayer of the learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)